LGD measures the percentage of all exposures at the time of default that cannot be recovered. Recovery
Rate (RR) is defined as one (1) minus LGD. The ISDA CDS Standard Model (International Swap &
Derivative Association Credit Default Swap) can be used to obtain RR information. This model’s RR is a
function of debt seniority and region (country).

Exposure at Default (EAD):
At the time of default, to model credit risk, the book carrying value plus accrued interest reflecting time
value of money) will reflect the EAD (i.e. if the obligor defaults, how much is at risk?).
By using the three above-mentioned variables, the ECL shall be estimated.

1.		 ACCOUNTING	POLICIES	(CONTINUED)

1.2.	 ADOPTION	OF	NEW	AND	REVISED	STANDARDS	(CONTINUED)

93

Bank of Namibia Annual Report 2018

B

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2018

	 1.2.2	 IMPACT	OF	INITIAL	APPLICATION	OF	IFRS	9	FINANCIAL	INSTRUMENTS
(CONTINUED)

The table below shows information relating to Financial Assets that have been reclassified as a result of
the transition to IFRS 9.

RECLASSIFICATION FROM IAS 39 TO IFRS 9

Classification IAS 39 Carrying

amount

31 December 2017

N$‘000

Reclassification

N$‘000

ECL Allowance

N$‘000

IFRS 9 Carrying

amount

1 January 2018

N$‘000

Rand Investments

FVTPL 14 295 169 (6 308 993) 7 986 176

   FVTOCI 33 835 33 835

   Amortised Cost 6 275 158 (4 706) 6 270 452

Other Currency Investments

FVTPL 9 168 914 (9 168 914) -

   FVTOCI 5 566 867 5 566 867

   Amortised Cost 3 602 047 (467) 6 434 565

Held to Maturity 6 603 213 (6 603 213) -

   FVTPL 3 769 860 3 769 860

   Amortised Cost 2 833 353 (368) 2 833 353

Total Investments 30 067 296 - (5 541) 30 061 755

Loans & Advances – Non-current

Amortised cost 54 654 - - 54 654

Loans & Advances – Current

Amortised cost 721 737 - - 721 737

IFRS 9.5.5.2 prescribes that the Allowance for credit losses on Financial Assets measured at FVTOCI of N$ 1.624 million shall be

recognised in Other comprehensive income and shall not reduce the carrying amount of the Financial asset in the statement of

financial position.

1.		 ACCOUNTING	POLICIES	(CONTINUED)

1.2.	 ADOPTION	OF	NEW	AND	REVISED	STANDARDS	(CONTINUED)

94

Bank of Namibia Annual Report 2018

B

NOTES TO THE ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2018

	 1.2.2	 IMPACT	OF	INITIAL	APPLICATION	OF	IFRS	9	FINANCIAL	INSTRUMENTS
(CONTINUED)

Impact of Initial Application of IFRS 9 on Financial Performance